
Kenda Cup Enduro

Individual Series Points

1-Open Men

Position Name Category Team Sponsor
Enduro #1 - 

Vail

Enduro #2 - 

Vail

Enduro #3 - 

Vail
Points

1 Micah Jones 1-Open Men
Laguna Canyon 

Riders

LAGUNA 

CANYON RIDERS
60 0 0 60

2 Tyler Wagoner 1-Open Men 55 0 0 55

3 Brent Shorter 1-Open Men 51 0 0 51

4 Rich Houseman 1-Open Men EDISON CYCLE 47 0 0 47

5 Aidan Tzinberg 1-Open Men MVHS 44 0 0 44

6 Dylan Grey 1-Open Men Edison 41 0 0 41

7 garrett tollette 1-Open Men na 38 0 0 38

2-Open Women

Position Name Category Team Sponsor
Enduro #1 - 

Vail

Enduro #2 - 

Vail

Enduro #3 - 

Vail
Points

1 Rainy Wyman 2-Open Women
Laguna Canyon 

Riders

TLD SHIMANO T9 

OC BIKEWORKS
60 0 0 60

2 Brooke Stewart 2-Open Women

STEWART MTB 

RACING BIG 

WHEEL 

COACHING

55 0 0 55

3 Amelia Dolan 2-Open Women Team Stoked Stoked 51 0 0 51

4 Kiera Bennett 2-Open Women 47 0 0 47

5 Braelyn Bascom 2-Open Women Team Stoked Stoked 44 0 0 44

3-Vet Pro

Position Name Category Team Sponsor
Enduro #1 - 

Vail

Enduro #2 - 

Vail

Enduro #3 - 

Vail
Points

1 Garrett Pjontek 3-Vet Pro
Great Oak JESSES 

GARAGE
60 0 0 60

2 Seth Bjork 3-Vet Pro
EdisonCycleCo 

Syndicate
55 0 0 55

4-Hardtails

Position Name Category Team Sponsor
Enduro #1 - 

Vail

Enduro #2 - 

Vail

Enduro #3 - 

Vail
Points

1 Christian Brady 4-Hardtails 60 0 0 60

5-Expert Men

Position Name Category Team Sponsor
Enduro #1 - 

Vail

Enduro #2 - 

Vail

Enduro #3 - 

Vail
Points

1 CJ Figueroa 5-Expert Men
Laguna Canyon 

Riders

Laguna Canyon 

Riders
60 0 0 60

2 SHYAH PHILLIPS 5-Expert Men 55 0 0 55

3 Wyatt Kunoth 5-Expert Men Coastal 51 0 0 51

4 Leo Dickinson 5-Expert Men V41 47 0 0 47

5 Nathan Feduniw 5-Expert Men top end 44 0 0 44

6 Liam Gordon 5-Expert Men 41 0 0 41

8-Master Men 40-49



Position Name Category Team Sponsor
Enduro #1 - 

Vail

Enduro #2 - 

Vail

Enduro #3 - 

Vail
Points

1 joel forty 8-Master Men 40-49 60 0 0 60

2 Vincent Suetos 8-Master Men 40-49

Marine 

Reconnaissance 

Foundation

55 0 0 55

3 Matt Marshall 8-Master Men 40-49 51 0 0 51

4 Troy Berrier 8-Master Men 40-49

Edison Cycling 

Syndicate/ Team 

Revgrips

47 0 0 47

9-Master Men 50-59

Position Name Category Team Sponsor
Enduro #1 - 

Vail

Enduro #2 - 

Vail

Enduro #3 - 

Vail
Points

1 JOHN WHITESIDE 9-Master Men 50-59 60 0 0 60

2 Jami Henderson 9-Master Men 50-59 JRH ELECTRIC 0 0 0 0

10-Master Men 60+

Position Name Category Team Sponsor
Enduro #1 - 

Vail

Enduro #2 - 

Vail

Enduro #3 - 

Vail
Points

1 Mark Spielman 10-Master Men 60+ 60 0 0 60

2 Scott Sandefur 10-Master Men 60+ 55 0 0 55

3 Rich Williams 10-Master Men 60+ SEMBA 51 0 0 51

4 Joe Morris 10-Master Men 60+ 47 0 0 47

11-Sport Men 39 & Under

Position Name Category Team Sponsor
Enduro #1 - 

Vail

Enduro #2 - 

Vail

Enduro #3 - 

Vail
Points

1 Landon Barbosa 11-Sport Men 39 & Under 60 0 0 60

2 Spencer Johnson 11-Sport Men 39 & Under Revgrips 55 0 0 55

12-Sport Men 40+

Position Name Category Team Sponsor
Enduro #1 - 

Vail

Enduro #2 - 

Vail

Enduro #3 - 

Vail
Points

1 Keith Jackman 12-Sport Men 40+
EdisonCycleCoSy

ndicate
60 0 0 60

2 Marco Oliveira 12-Sport Men 40+
Team Docent 

Brewing
55 0 0 55

3 Brice Devey 12-Sport Men 40+ 51 0 0 51

13-Beginner Men 39 & Under

Position Name Category Team Sponsor
Enduro #1 - 

Vail

Enduro #2 - 

Vail

Enduro #3 - 

Vail
Points

1 Leo Loera
13-Beginner Men 39 & 

Under

MAXIMA ONCAL 

100% THRILL HILL 

OPTICS RENTHAL

60 0 0 60

2 Michael Gould
13-Beginner Men 39 & 

Under
N/A 55 0 0 55

14-Beginner Men 40+

Position Name Category Team Sponsor
Enduro #1 - 

Vail

Enduro #2 - 

Vail

Enduro #3 - 

Vail
Points

1 Paul Peeples 14-Beginner Men 40+ RCMBA 60 0 0 60

2 Amato Evan 14-Beginner Men 40+ 0 0 0 0

3 Mike Makino 14-Beginner Men 40+ N/A 0 0 0 0



19-Varsity Boys

Position Name Category Team Sponsor
Enduro #1 - 

Vail

Enduro #2 - 

Vail

Enduro #3 - 

Vail
Points

1 SAMUEL ASSUNTI 19-Varsity Boys BIKE 911 60 0 0 60

2 Mikah Figueroa 19-Varsity Boys
Laguna Canyon 

Riders

Laguna Canyon 

Riders
55 0 0 55

3 Carter Nikolic 19-Varsity Boys
Vista Murrieta 

High School
51 0 0 51

4 Cole McClelland 19-Varsity Boys
Vista Murrieta 

High School
47 0 0 47

5 Hayden Townley 19-Varsity Boys 44 0 0 44

6 Owen Sullivan 19-Varsity Boys

Echelon Santa 

Barbara 

Mountain Bike 

Club

41 0 0 41

7 Miles Reasner 19-Varsity Boys 38 0 0 38

8 ray mcphee 19-Varsity Boys

Santa Barbara 

Mountain Bike 

Club

35 0 0 35

9 Owen Saffell 19-Varsity Boys Glendora MTB 33 0 0 33

10 Ethan Nikolic 19-Varsity Boys
Visat Murrieta 

High School
31 0 0 31

11 Atticus Pihlar 19-Varsity Boys

Santa Barbara 

Mountain Bike 

Club

29 0 0 29

12 Emilio Rocha 19-Varsity Boys Glendora MTB 27 0 0 27

21-Jr Varsity Boys

Position Name Category Team Sponsor
Enduro #1 - 

Vail

Enduro #2 - 

Vail

Enduro #3 - 

Vail
Points

1 Zach Reichert 21-Jr Varsity Boys ASR Commencal 60 0 0 60

2 Aiden Ruskey 21-Jr Varsity Boys

Santa Barbara 

Mountain Bike 

Team

55 0 0 55

3 Toby Caballero 21-Jr Varsity Boys SBMTB 51 0 0 51

4 Avery Glasco 21-Jr Varsity Boys Carlsbad 47 0 0 47

5 Paxton Johnson 21-Jr Varsity Boys ASR 44 0 0 44

6 Parker Ellis 21-Jr Varsity Boys

SPORTRX HT 

PEDDLES 

WRENCH & ROLL

41 0 0 41

7 Sean Ruskey 21-Jr Varsity Boys

Santa Barbara 

Mountain Bike 

Club

38 0 0 38

8 Milo Walp 21-Jr Varsity Boys
SANTA BARBARA 

MTB CLUB
35 0 0 35

9 JONATHAN MURNIEKS 21-Jr Varsity Boys
Laguna Canyon 

Riders

LAGUNA 

CANYON RIDERS
33 0 0 33

10 Pierce Henson 21-Jr Varsity Boys Ojai Riders Club 31 0 0 31

11 Ryker Weiler 21-Jr Varsity Boys
Classical 

Academy
29 0 0 29

12 Mason Sheng 21-Jr Varsity Boys LEATT 27 0 0 27

13 Noah Graef 21-Jr Varsity Boys
Laguna Canyon 

Riders

Laguna Canyon 

Riders JENSEN 

BIKES

25 0 0 25

14 DENNIS NOZDRIN 21-Jr Varsity Boys
AST 

COMMENCAL
23 0 0 23



15 WILLIAM TVERSON 21-Jr Varsity Boys 21 0 0 21

16 PARKKER NESS 21-Jr Varsity Boys
Laguna Canyon 

Riders
19 0 0 19

17
ISAEL SALINGER - 

AMBRIZ
21-Jr Varsity Boys

SAN GABRIEL 

MOUNTAINS 

COMPOSITE

17 0 0 17

18 MATTHEW GAUDIO 21-Jr Varsity Boys
Laguna Canyon 

Riders

LAGUNA 

CANYON RIDERS
15 0 0 15

19 TANNER Bigler 21-Jr Varsity Boys independant 13 0 0 13

20 Nathan Chabot 21-Jr Varsity Boys

LAGUNA 

CANYON 

RIDERSW

0 0 0 0

22-Jr Varsity Girls

Position Name Category Team Sponsor
Enduro #1 - 

Vail

Enduro #2 - 

Vail

Enduro #3 - 

Vail
Points

1 Solenne Blancho 22-Jr Varsity Girls

Santa Barbara 

Mountain Bike 

Club

60 0 0 60

23-Freshman Boys

Position Name Category Team Sponsor
Enduro #1 - 

Vail

Enduro #2 - 

Vail

Enduro #3 - 

Vail
Points

1 Malik Wyman 23-Freshman Boys
Laguna Canyon 

Riders

TLD SHIMANO 

OC BIKEWORDS 

T9

60 0 0 60

2 Jaden Barker 23-Freshman Boys SBMTB 55 0 0 55

3 Steel Cordato 23-Freshman Boys ASR Commencal 51 0 0 51

4 Andrew Shearer 23-Freshman Boys

Newbury Park 

Mountain Bike 

Team

47 0 0 47

5 RIDER WHITESIDE 23-Freshman Boys Team Stoked 44 0 0 44

6 Paul Longhini 23-Freshman Boys Team Stoked Stoked 41 0 0 41

7 Mason Reiss 23-Freshman Boys
Laguna Canyon 

Riders

Laguna Canyon 

Riders
38 0 0 38

8 Evan Harp 23-Freshman Boys COASTAL MTB 35 0 0 35

9 JAKE KECK 23-Freshman Boys 33 0 0 33

10 WYLAND RELLAFORD 23-Freshman Boys
Laguna Canyon 

Riders

LAGUNA 

CANYON RIDERS
31 0 0 31

11 PEARCE THOMSEN 23-Freshman Boys
Laguna Canyon 

Riders

LAGUNA 

CANYON RIDERS
29 0 0 29

12 Ethan Mills 23-Freshman Boys N/A 27 0 0 27

13 Nicholas Jackson 23-Freshman Boys GlendoraMTB 25 0 0 25

14 Ozzie Gin 23-Freshman Boys
Santa Barbara 

Mountain Bike
23 0 0 23

15 Eli LoMonaco 23-Freshman Boys SBMTB 21 0 0 21

16 Dylan Henderson 23-Freshman Boys COASTAL MTB 19 0 0 19

17 Owen Groat 23-Freshman Boys 17 0 0 17

18 HUNTER JOHANNSEN 23-Freshman Boys 15 0 0 15

19 Jackson Green 23-Freshman Boys ARS Commencal 13 0 0 13

20 Weston Feinberg 23-Freshman Boys
VISTA MURRIETA 

MTB
0 0 0 0

25-Middle School Boys



Position Name Category Team Sponsor
Enduro #1 - 

Vail

Enduro #2 - 

Vail

Enduro #3 - 

Vail
Points

1 Maxim Hallberg 25-Middle School Boys SBMTBC 60 0 0 60

2 River Dunn 25-Middle School Boys ASR 55 0 0 55

3 Finn Caldwell 25-Middle School Boys Ojai Wolf Pack 51 0 0 51

4 SAM KOETT 25-Middle School Boys COMMENCAL 47 0 0 47

5 Brayden Bocan 25-Middle School Boys
Laguna Canyon 

Riders

Laguna Canyon 

Riders
44 0 0 44

6 Tyler Kwok 25-Middle School Boys Team Stoked Stoked 41 0 0 41

7 Nicolas Maleki 25-Middle School Boys Team Stoked Stoked GRAVITY 38 0 0 38

8 Boston Drew 25-Middle School Boys SBMTB 35 0 0 35

9 PAXTON DILLOM 25-Middle School Boys ASR 33 0 0 33

10 Brady Buck 25-Middle School Boys Team Stoked STOKED 31 0 0 31

11 CREWE RELLAFORD 25-Middle School Boys
Laguna Canyon 

Riders

LAGUNA 

CANYON RIDERS
29 0 0 29

12 Austin Darcy 25-Middle School Boys
Angry Squirrels 

Racing
27 0 0 27

13 Bennett Willard 25-Middle School Boys Team Stoked Stoked 25 0 0 25

14 Andrew Melnick 25-Middle School Boys Team Stoked Stoked 23 0 0 23

15 ANDREW SANTIAGO 25-Middle School Boys
Laguna Canyon 

Riders
21 0 0 21

16 Reef Hernandez 25-Middle School Boys 19 0 0 19

17 NATHAN SAMUEL 25-Middle School Boys Team Stoked STOKED 17 0 0 17

18 Rowan Grossmeier 25-Middle School Boys Ojai Riders 15 0 0 15

19 Giordan Risser 25-Middle School Boys
Ventura County 

Wolf Pack
13 0 0 13

20 CONNOR YAMANE 25-Middle School Boys 11 0 0 11

21 Conner McKeehan 25-Middle School Boys SoCal League 10 0 0 10

22 Ryder Sharpe 25-Middle School Boys Vista Murrieta 9 0 0 9

23 Gavin Morrison 25-Middle School Boys Team Stoked Stoked 8 0 0 8

24 Beau Jennings 25-Middle School Boys
Laguna beach 

riders
7 0 0 7

25 Jaxon Fomon 25-Middle School Boys Team Stoked Stoked 6 0 0 6

26 Dax Simpson 25-Middle School Boys Laguna canyon 5 0 0 5

27 Asher Carrington 25-Middle School Boys SB MTB 4 0 0 4

28 Ollie Cottle 25-Middle School Boys

Echelon/Santa 

Barbara 

Mountain Bike 

Club

3 0 0 3

29 Everett Nikolic 25-Middle School Boys
Vista Murrieta 

High School
2 0 0 2

30 ELI wOLOHAN 25-Middle School Boys 1 0 0 1

31 Tennyson Grewe 25-Middle School Boys
Santa Barbara 

MTB
0 0 0 0

32 Flynn Thurber 25-Middle School Boys Echelon 0 0 0 0

33 Nicolas Soto 25-Middle School Boys
Laguna Canyon 

Riders
0 0 0 0

34 Finley Leeson 25-Middle School Boys
Laguna Canyon 

Riders
0 0 0 0

35 Linkon Devey 25-Middle School Boys MVHS 0 0 0 0

36 Teo Swanhuyser 25-Middle School Boys Echelon SB 0 0 0 0

37 Nicolas Evan 25-Middle School Boys Team Stoked Stoked 0 0 0 0

38 Kaden Tran 25-Middle School Boys None 0 0 0 0

26-Middle School Girls

Position Name Category Team Sponsor
Enduro #1 - 

Vail

Enduro #2 - 

Vail

Enduro #3 - 

Vail
Points

1 Laura Waldman 26-Middle School Girls Team Stoked Stoked 60 0 0 60

27-6th Grade Boys



Position Name Category Team Sponsor
Enduro #1 - 

Vail

Enduro #2 - 

Vail

Enduro #3 - 

Vail
Points

1 Jordan GALLAGHER 27-6th Grade Boys Team Stoked Stoked 60 0 0 60

2 Anderson Smith 27-6th Grade Boys
Laguna Canyon 

Riders

GO FAST TAKE 

CHANCES
55 0 0 55

3 Dallan Phelps 27-6th Grade Boys

Ventura County 

All Mountain 

Wolf Pack

51 0 0 51

4 Trevor Jones 27-6th Grade Boys
Laguna Canyon 

Riders

LAGUNA 

CANYON RIDERS
47 0 0 47

5 HUTCHINSON DRAKOS 27-6th Grade Boys Team Stoked 44 0 0 44

6 OWEN GALLAGHER 27-6th Grade Boys 41 0 0 41

7 RYDER PACHECO 27-6th Grade Boys 38 0 0 38

8 Wolf Prochnik 27-6th Grade Boys

Santa Barbara 

Mountain Bike 

Club

35 0 0 35

9 Arlo Boyd 27-6th Grade Boys

Ventura County 

All Mountain 

Wolfpack

0 0 0 0

28-6th Grade Girls

Position Name Category Team Sponsor
Enduro #1 - 

Vail

Enduro #2 - 

Vail

Enduro #3 - 

Vail
Points

1 KELSEY SANTIAGO 28-6th Grade Girls
Laguna Canyon 

Riders
60 0 0 60

2 Maya Lacote 28-6th Grade Girls Team Stoked Stoked 55 0 0 55

29-10 & Under Boys

Position Name Category Team Sponsor
Enduro #1 - 

Vail

Enduro #2 - 

Vail

Enduro #3 - 

Vail
Points

1 CARRIC KREOWSKI 29-10 & Under Boys 60 0 0 60

30-10 & Under Girls

Position Name Category Team Sponsor
Enduro #1 - 

Vail

Enduro #2 - 

Vail

Enduro #3 - 

Vail
Points

1 ARIYANNA BURMAN 30-10 & Under Girls 60 0 0 60

31-Boys 11-12

Position Name Category Team Sponsor
Enduro #1 - 

Vail

Enduro #2 - 

Vail

Enduro #3 - 

Vail
Points

1 Clark Cleveland 31-Boys 11-12 Mom and Dad 60 0 0 60

2 Dominic Pires 31-Boys 11-12

Santa Barbara 

Mountain Biking 

Club

55 0 0 55

3 IAN LE DET 31-Boys 11-12 51 0 0 51

4 BANYAN RELLAFORD 31-Boys 11-12
LAGUNA 

CANYON RIDERS
0 0 0 0

33-E Bike Open Men

Position Name Category Team Sponsor
Enduro #1 - 

Vail

Enduro #2 - 

Vail

Enduro #3 - 

Vail
Points



1 Owen Honeycutt 33-E Bike Open Men
OC Bikeworks 

Pelli LEATT
60 0 0 60

2 Jared Henderson 33-E Bike Open Men
PROLINE 

FILTRATION INC
55 0 0 55

3 ROBERT SMITH 33-E Bike Open Men
GO FAST TAKE 

CHANCES
51 0 0 51

4 Caleb Dela Cruz 33-E Bike Open Men 47 0 0 47

5 ALEXANDER LI 33-E Bike Open Men 44 0 0 44

35-E Bike Cat 2/3 Men

Position Name Category Team Sponsor
Enduro #1 - 

Vail

Enduro #2 - 

Vail

Enduro #3 - 

Vail
Points

1 Mike Cachat 35-E Bike Cat 2/3 Men 60 0 0 60

2 DAVID SIMPSON 35-E Bike Cat 2/3 Men 55 0 0 55

3 Bryan Henson 35-E Bike Cat 2/3 Men 51 0 0 51

4 TROY LEE 35-E Bike Cat 2/3 Men TLD 47 0 0 47

5 Ian Gross 35-E Bike Cat 2/3 Men 44 0 0 44

6 Gene Chi 35-E Bike Cat 2/3 Men 41 0 0 41

7 TOM PHAN 35-E Bike Cat 2/3 Men WIFE 38 0 0 38

17-Collegiate Men

Position Name Category Team Sponsor
Enduro #1 - 

Vail

Enduro #2 - 

Vail

Enduro #3 - 

Vail
Points

1 Travis McDougall 17-Collegiate Men
SAN DIEGO 

STATE
60 0 0 60

2 Gavin Mercado 17-Collegiate Men 55 0 0 55

3 DMITRY PETERS 17-Collegiate Men 51 0 0 51


